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Supplemental Appropriations 

 ($ in thousands) 
 

($ in thousands) 
FY 2009 

Bridge (1) 

FY 2009 

Supp (2) 

FY 2009 

ARRA (3) 

FY 2010 

Supp 

Request 

Administration of Foreign Affairs 803,200 1,943,512 344,000 1,824,000 

   Diplomatic and Consular Programs 704,900 997,890 90,000 1,807,000 

      Ongoing Operations (4) 626,500 851,532 90,000 1,807,000 

      Worldwide Security Protection (5) 78,400 146,358 0 0 

   Capital Investment Fund (6) 0 0 252,000   0 

   Embassy Security, Construction, and Maintenance (7) 41,300 921,500 0 0 

   Office of Inspector General (8) 57,000 24,122 2,000 17,000 

     

International Organizations 225,500 721,000 0 0 

   Contributions to International Organizations 75,000 0   

   Contributions for International Peacekeeping 

Activities  
150,500 721,000  

 

     

International Commissions 0 0 220,000 0 

   International Boundary and Water Commission - 

   Salaries and Expenses (9)   198 

 

   International Boundary and Water Commission - 

   Construction (9)   219,802 

 

     

Total, Department of State 1,028,700 2,664,512 564,000 1,824,000 

 

(1)  Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 (P.L. 110-252), Title I, Chapter 4, Subchapter 4B. 

 

(2)  Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2009 (P.L. 111-32). 

 

(3)  American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (P.L. 111-5). 

 

(4)  Of the $851.5 million total provided by the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2009 (P.L. 111-32), $137.6 million was 

transferred to other U.S. departments or agencies for operations in Afghanistan.  Of the remaining supplemental funding, 

$361.0 million is forward funding for FY 2010 requirements. 

 

(5)  Of the $146.4 million provided by the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2009 (P.L. 111-32), $13.375 million was forward 

funding for FY 2010 requirements. 

 

(6)  Of the $290.0 million total provided by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (P.L. 111-5), $38.0 million was 

transferred to the United States Agency for International Development. 

 

(7)  Of the $921.5 million provided by the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2009 (P.L. 111-32), $90.9 million was forward 

funding for FY 2010 requirements. 

 

(8)  Of the $57.0 million in bridge funding provided by the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2008 (P.L. 110-252), $36.5 million 

was transferred to the Special Inspector General for Iraq Reconstruction and $5.0 million was for  the Special Inspector General 

for Afghanistan Reconstruction.  Of the funding provided by the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2009 (P.L. 111-32), $7.2 

million was for the Special Inspector General for Afghanistan Reconstruction and $7.0 million was transferred to the Special 

Inspector General for Iraq Reconstruction as forward funding for FY 2010 requirements. 

 

(9)  Of the $220.0 million total provided by the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (P.L. 111-5) for International 

Boundary and Water Commission - Construction, $0.2 million was transferred to International Boundary and Water Commission 

- Salaries and Expenses. 

 


